

ORIGINAL

Supreme Court, U.S.

FILED

JUN 15 2020

OFFICE OF THE CLERK

No. 19-8785

---

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES**

---

Brandon Williams

Petitioner,

Vs.

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR c/o Attorney General,  
Commissioner North Carolina Department of Motor Vehicles, et. al.,  
Respondent.

---

On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to  
The United States Court of Appeals  
For the Fourth Circuit

---

**PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI**

---

Brandon Williams  
P.O. Box 791481  
Charlotte, North Carolina [28206 – 7923]  
bwilliamsnet@gmail.com  
(704) 493 - 6149

---

**Certified Mail No. 7019 2280 0001 4269 6043**

*Notice to agent is notice to principal. Notice to principal is notice to agent*

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

Question Presented.....	ii
Parties to the Proceeding.....	i
Rule 29.6 Disclosure.....	i
Table of Authorities.....	iv.
In the Supreme Court of the United States Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to U.S. Court of Appeals for the Fourth Circuit.....	1
Opinions Below.....	1 - 2
Jurisdiction.....	3 - 5
Constitutional Provisions Involved.....	5
Statement of the Case.....	6
Reasons for Granting the Writ.....	19 - 20
A. THE COURT SHOULD ISSUE A WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO RESOLVE THE CONFLICT AS TO WHETHER PETITIONER WILLIAMS DID ANYTHING WRONG BY PETITIONING THE FEDERAL CIRCUITS FOR THE CONTINUOUS REDRESS OF GREIVANCES MADE BY THE LOWER COURTS.....	20
B. THE GOVERNMENT'S OBLIGATION UNDER PETITIONER WILLIAMS' PRESENTMENTS IN THIS CASE IS NOT EXCUSED BECAUSE THEIR DUTY IS TO PROTECT THE LIVES OF ITS CITIZENS UNDER DUE PROCESS OF LAW AS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FOURTEENTH AMENDMENT OF THE UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION.....	20
Conclusion.....	20

## INDEX TO APPENDICES

Court of Appeals Opinion and Order.....	App. A
Court of Appeals Judgment.....	App. B
Court of Appeals Order Granted IFP.....	App. C
District Court Opinion.....	App. D
District Court Order and Memorandum & Recommendation.....	App. E
District Court Order, Judgment and Granted IFP.....	App. F

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Pierson v. Ray, 386 US 547 - Supreme Court</u>	
<u>1967</u> .....	ii
<u>Williams v. Pennsylvania, 579 U.S. ____ (2016)</u> .....	ii
<u>Fulton v. Coburn, 133 Ohio St. 192, 12 N.E.2d 471, 477, 10 O.O.</u>	
<u>249</u> .....	ii
<u>Schneider v. C. H. Little Co., 184 Mich. 315, 151 N.W. 587, 588</u> .....	ii
<u>Hulley v. Moosbrugger, 88 N.J.L. 161, 95 A. 1007, 1010, L.R.A. 1916C, 1203</u> .....	ii
<u>Krom v. Antigo Gas Co., 154 Wis. 528, 143 N.W. 163, 164</u> .....	ii
<u>State v. Barnett, 60 Okl.Cr. 355, 69 P.2d 77, 87</u> .....	ii
<u>Johnson v. U. S., C.C.A.Alaska, 260 F. 783, 786</u> .....	ii
<u>Worsham v. Murchison, 66 Ga. 719</u> .....	ii
<u>U. S. v. Edwards, C.C.Ala., 43 F. 67</u> .....	ii
<u>Kings Mall, LLC v. Wenk, 42 AD 3d 623 - NY: Appellate Div., 3rd Dept.</u>	
<u>(2007)</u> .....	2
<u>Lea County State Bank v. McCaskey Register Co.,</u>	
<u>39 N.M. 454, 49 P.2d 577, 579</u> .....	2

<u>Jones v. Board of Fire and Police Commissioners of Village of Mundeline, 127 Ill.3d 793 (2nd Dist., 1984)</u> .....	2
<u>Fowler v. Johnson 2:17-cv-11441-LVP-MKM</u> .....	16, 18 and 20
<u>Thomas v. Haslam, 3:17-cv-00005</u> .....	16
<u>Bell v. Burson, 402 U.S. 535 (1971)</u> .....	17
<u>Sanderson v. Village of Greenhills, 726 F.2d 284, 286 (6th Cir. 1984)</u> 157.....	17
<u>Hosmer v. Hoitt, 161 Mass. 173, 36 N.E. 835</u> .....	20

vi.

**Statutes, Regulations, and Rules**

42 U.S.C. § 1986.....	ii, 7, 14 and 16
28 U.S.C § 1257(a).....	3
18 U.S.C. § 3231.....	3
18 U.S.C. Title 18, U.S.C., § 242.....	7
28 U.S.C. § 1291.....	3
15 U.S.C. §§ 1692-1692.....	7
28 U.S.C. § 1254(1).....	4
28 U.S.C. § 1446(d).....	14, 15 and 16
N.C.G.S. Rule 12 (a) (2).....	12, 14, 15, 16 and 19
28 USC § 454.....	7 and 9
28 USC §§ 454.....	9 and 12
Fed. R. Civ. P.; Rule 1.....	2 - 3
Fed. R. App. P. 3(c)(1)(B).....	1 and 4
Article III, Civil App. R. 301.....	2
Code of Conduct for U.S. Judges: Canon 3.....	ii
Canons 1 – 5; Rule 5.5.....	9 and 12
18 U.S.C. § 1001 Statements or entries generally.....	a-1

**1.**
